
Notts Mini League Event Dates for 2024 / 2024 Wednesday 11-Oct-2023

October

Sun 01-Oct-2023 Notts Sportshall League (1) (start 10.30) Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre NG17 3DJ

Sat 07-Oct-2023 National Road Relays

Sat 07-Oct-2023 Notts Schools Cross Country Race 1 Mansfield Berry Hill Park

Sat 14-Oct-2023 North Mids Cross Country Derby

Sun 22-Oct-2023 Mini League Cross Country (2) Mansfield 11 am startSun 22-Oct-2023 Mini League Cross Country (2) Mansfield 11 am start

Sun 29-Oct-2023 Notts Sportshall League (2) (start 10.30) Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre NG17 3DJ

November

Sat 04-Nov-2023 National Cross Country Relays

Sat 11-Nov-2023 North Mids Cross Country Kettering

Sun 12-Nov-2023 Mini League Cross Country (3) ( Start 1.30) Newark  1.30 start

Sat 18-Nov-2023 Notts Schools Cross Country Race 2 Mansfield Berry Hill ParkSat 18-Nov-2023 Notts Schools Cross Country Race 2 Mansfield Berry Hill Park

Sun 26-Nov-2023 Notts Sportshall League (3) (start 10.30) Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre NG17 3DJ

December

Sat 02-Dec-2023 North Mids Cross Country Shipley Park

Sat 09-Dec-2023 Notts Schools Cross Country Race 3 Mansfield Berry Hill Park

Sun 10-Dec-2023 Notts Sportshall League U11s  Octathlon Competition (start 12.15 ) Mansfield Rugby Club

Sun 17-Dec-2023 Mini League Cross Country (4)  Worksop  (First race 11am)

JanuaryJanuary

Sat 06-Jan-2024 County Cross Country Champs

Sat 13-Jan-2024 North Mids Cross Country Berry Hill Mansfield ?

Sun 21-Jan-2024 Notts Sportshall League (4) (start 10.30) Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre NG17 3DJ

Sat 27-Jan-2024 Midland Cross Country Champs

February .

Sat 03-Feb-2024 County Schools Cross Country Champs  Worksop ColledgeSat 03-Feb-2024 County Schools Cross Country Champs  Worksop Colledge

Sun 18-Feb-2024 Notts Sportshall League (5) (start 10.30) Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre NG17 3DJ

Sat 24-Feb-2024 National Cross Country Weston Park (near Telford)

Sun 25-Feb-2024 Mini League Cross Country (5) Rushcliffe ? (First race 11am)

March

Sat 02-Mar-2024 Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (11 to 15) Meres Leisure Centre Grantham  

Sat 09-Mar-2024 CAU (Inter Counties) Prestwold Hall LoughboroughSat 09-Mar-2024 CAU (Inter Counties) Prestwold Hall Loughborough

Sat 16-Mar-2024 ESAA Cross Country Championships Pontefract Race Course

April

Sat 06-Apr-2024 Sportshall UK Final Fenton Manor Leisure Centre Stoke


